Quality Criteria Verification

Executive Summary

For QCV, Stage Rollout, DMSU and EGI internal

	Name of the component
	EMI-LFC_oracle sl5 x86_64

	Release
	UMD1.0
	Release
	

	Software Provider
	EMI

	Contact
	Name: 
	E-Mail
	Phone: 

	
	Cristina Aiftimei cristina.aiftimiei@pd.infn.it

	Validator
	Name:
	E-Mail
	Phone:

	
	Alvaro Simon                      asimon@cesga.es

	Component status
	Rejected
	Date
	21/06/11

	Verification start date
	15/06/11
	Verification end date
	21/06/11


Summary:

EMI-LFC_oracle was rejected. Oracle requirements and yaim oracle  conf instructions are not described into LFC wiki page:

https://svnweb.cern.ch/trac/lcgdm/wiki/Lfc/Admin/Install
emi-lfc_oracle has a hard dependency with oracle 10.1 version and it does not work with 11g express edition.

GGUS bug:

· https://ggus.eu/tech/ticket_show.php?ticket=71607

Validator comments:

Repositories

=======================

[root@test09 yum.repos.d]# cat dag.repo 

[dag]

name=DAG rpms

baseurl=http://ftp.scientificlinux.org/linux/extra/dag/redhat/el5/en/$basearch/dag/



http://ftp1.scientificlinux.org/linux/extra/dag/redhat/el5/en/$basearch/dag/



http://ftp2.scientificlinux.org/linux/extra/dag/redhat/el5/en/$basearch/dag/



ftp://ftp.scientificlinux.org/linux/extra/dag/redhat/el5/en/$basearch/dag/

enabled=0

# To use priorities you must have yum-priorities installed

priority=30

[root@test09 yum.repos.d]# cat lfc_oracle.repo 

[emi-LFC_oracle]

name=emi-LFC_oracle

baseurl=http://admin-repo.egi.eu/sw/unverified/emi.lfc_oracle.sl5.x86_64/1/8/1

protect=1

enabled=1

#To use priorities you must have yum-priorities installed

priority=30

[root@test09 yum.repos.d]# cat EMI.extras.sl5.x86_64.repo 

[EMI.extras.sl5.x86_64]

name=EMI.extras.sl5.x86_64

baseurl=http://repository.egi.eu/sw/stagerollout/emi.extras.sl5.x86_64/1/

enabled=1

protect=1

Installation

======================

[root@test09 yum.repos.d]# yum install glite-LFC_oracle

Loaded plugins: kernel-module, protectbase

1308 packages excluded due to repository protections

Setting up Install Process

No package glite-LFC_oracle available.

Nothing to do

****BUG

https://ggus.eu/ws/ticket_info.php?ticket=71593

yum install emi-lfc_oracle

Error: Missing Dependency: libclntsh.so.10.1()(64bit) is needed by package LFC-server-oracle-1.8.1-2sec.sl5.x86_64 (emi-LFC_oracle)

****BUG

https://ggus.eu/ws/ticket_info.php?ticket=71607

Summary of Quality Criteria verification:

	
	Generic Quality Criteria Total (Critical/Non critical)

	
	Passed
	Not passed
	Not Applicable
	Total

	TP
	0
	0
	0
	0

	VLD
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	Specific Quality Criteria

	TP
	0
	0
	0
	0

	VLD
	0
	0
	0
	0


Not applicable Quality Criteria

Failed Quality Criteria

Comments for SR:

Specific Functional Tests to be repeated in SR:

	Test number
	Description
	Motivation

	
	
	

	
	
	


Specific Non-functional tests (Scalability, etc…) to be repeated in SR:

	Test number
	Description
	Motivation

	
	
	

	
	
	


Comments for QC definition:

Comments for QCV:

Comments for DMSU:

